CHAN	NGE ORDER
	No. 3
PI DATE OF ISSUANCE 12-29-2022	ROJECT EFFECTIVE DATE 12-29-2022
OWNER Town of Woodbury	LITEOTIVE DATE 12 20 2022
OWNER's Contractor No.	
CONTRACTOR Main Line Commercial Pools	ENGINEER Fusco Engineering and Land Surveying, PC
ou are directed to make the following change:	s in the Contract Documents.
Description: Misc. electrical work to incorp	orate well into irrigation system.
Reason for Change Order: Requested by Tov	
Attachments: (List documents supporting chan	MLCP COR-30
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: Original Contract Price	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES: Original Contract Times
\$ 2,558,000.00	Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: 180
Net changes from previous Change Orders No. to No.	Net change from previous Change Orders No. to No.
1,218,112.72	O days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order	Contract Times prior to this Change Order
3 ,776,112.72	Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment:
Netincrease (decrease) of this Change Order	Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
\$ 21,485.09	O days
Contract Price with all approved Change Orders	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
\$ 3,797,597.81	Substantial Completion: Ready for final payment: 180 days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED:	APPROVED:
By: By: Contractor (Authorited Signature)	By: zed Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature)
Date: 1-3-2023 Date:	Date:

CHANGE ORDER

Main Line Commercial Pools, Inc.



Project Name & Address:

John Burke Pool Renovation

Contact:

Al Fusco

Contract No.

AIA Yes

Attn: **Fusco Engineering** Attachments: Date

6/8/2022

Change Order

30

Well Electric / Controls Modification

Description	Qty	Unit Price	Net Total
Subcontator Rotolo Electric	1	\$17,079.52	\$17,079.52
Labor Trenching and backfill	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00

Sub Total \$20,079.52 Subcontractor OH&P 7% \$1,405.57

Signature

Date:

Total

\$21,485.09

Name:

Company:

Harry F. Rotolo & Son, Inc.

390 E. Main Street
Middletown, NY 10940
Phone (845)343-8160 fax (845)343-8610

1	J	c);			r	V	1	ć	1	i	r	1		L	7	i	r	1	E			F	5	(כ	Ċ)	Ì	S	ない 記	ĺ	ì	7	I	2										となる 関ラ		の特別の						A AND				1000		Control of			18. 生成	n.					77.70			11/1/20	消除法律	行うない	
	17	Ý				1	No. of London		11					1				100	1			8	1				100	3	,			Š		Ĭ.		100	100	1		1	7		0		1		1000	7	1	1		16	100	7											9	1000		1000	10 m	100	70 de 1	7000			節以前所
				1	1						1	Ų.	1	400	7			1	100	1			200				1		14									1			1000		1	,				1000				1000		· 有例	000	10.00	1	77		í		A STATE OF		T.		1	1	1	77			1			
Α,	1		70		4	7		200	*	*		•		ж,	7		ď	٠,			-	7.5	77		17			77	***	7.				•	•		7	-	-		7	7	•	٠.	 •	•		***	÷	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	÷		•	-	-	-		÷	***	•	***	•	~	-			•

Change Order

Nu	mber EC	-08		
Phone	n-	te 5/26/2	2022	
Job Name/Location	o	te <u> 0/20/2</u>		1. 4, 4
John P. Burke P	ool Proje	ct		
				5.00%的450 全点,
Job Name:				
Job Existing Contra	ict No	3.07.1		
Date of existing co	ntract			

We hereby agree to make the change(s) specified below:

We are pleased to provide you with the follwing change order for the John Burke Pool Project. This change order is to replace existing w/p breaker box with new, provide new stantion and relocate well controls from in pit to new stantion, tie well controller on stantion into sprinkler panel in well house to come on when sprinkler valves are open and provide override switch and all pipe/wire from well controller to pump house, and excavate from well pump pit to pole base to pick up pipes back to pump house.

B/O: permits, utility fees, and cutting/patching if required. Price does not include OT, DT, special insurance and/or bonding, if required will be an additional cost.

Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract.

We agree hereby to make the change(s) specified above at t	his price \$17,079.52
<u>Date: 5/26/2022</u>	Previous contract amount: \$
Authorized Signature (contractor): Harry F. Rotolo III	Revised contract total: \$
Accepted-The above prices and specifications of	Date of acceptance
this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby	
accepted. All work to be performed under same terms	Signature(owner)
and conditions as specified in original contract unless	
otherwise stipulated.	